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Instrukcja obsługi 
(Tłumaczenie oryginalnej instrukcji) 
Ważny! Przed użyciem uważnie przeczytaj instrukcję obsługi! 
Zachowaj ją na przyszłość.

SEJFPL

Bruksanvisning i original
Viktigt! Läs bruksanvisningen noggrant innan användning! 
Spara den för framtida behov. 

SÄKERHETSSKÅPSE

EN SAFE
Operating instructions 
(Translation of the original instructions) 
Important! Read the user instructions carefully before use. 
Save them for future reference.

NO SIKKERHETSSKAP
Bruksanvisning 
(Oversettelse av original bruksanvisning)
Viktig! Les bruksanvisningen nøye før bruk. 
Ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk.



Rätten till ändringar förbehålles. 
Vid eventuella problem, kontakta vår serviceavdelning 
på telefon 0200-88 55 88.
www.jula.se

Med forbehold om endringer. 
Ved eventuelle problemer kan du kontakte vår 
serviceavdeling på telefon 67 90 01 34.
www.jula.no

Z zastrzeżeniem prawa do zmian. 
W razie ewentualnych problemów skontaktuj się  
telefonicznie z naszym działem obsługi klienta pod 
numerem: 22 338 88 88.
www.jula.pl

Jula reserves the right to make changes. In the event 
of problems, please contact our service department. 
www.jula.com
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SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR
•	 Anteckna serienumret från etiketten på 

lådan.

•	 Förvara nycklarna på säker plats.

SYMBOLER

Godkänd enligt gällande EU-
direktiv.

TEKNISKA DATA
Yttermått	 150 x 200 x 170 mm

Innermått 	 148 x 198 x 140 mm 

Volym	 4,1 L

Material	 Stål

Lucktjocklek	 3 mm

Väggtjocklek	 1,5 mm

Nycklar	 2 st

MONTERING
Montera säkerhetsskåpet på en vägg eller golv 
så att det inte går att flytta.

1.	 Märk ut var skåpet ska placeras.

2.	 Borra hål för skruvarna.

3.	 Montera skåpet med expanderskruv eller 
liknande. 

4.	 Kontrollera att skåpet sitter korrekt och 
dra åt skruvförbanden.

     BILD   1

     OBS!   

Använd lämpliga skruvar för underlaget.
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SIKKERHETSANVISNINGER
•	 Noter ned serienummeret fra etiketten på 

boksen.

•	 Oppbevar nøklene på et trygt sted.

SYMBOLER

Godkjent i henhold til 
gjeldende EU-direktiver.

TEKNISKE DATA
Utvendige mål	 150 x 200 x 170 mm

Innvendige mål 	 148 x 198 x 140 mm 

Volum	 4,1 l

Materiale	 Stål

Luketykkelse	 3 mm

Veggtykkelse	 1,5 mm

Nøkler	 2 stk.

MONTERING
Monter sikkerhetsskapet på vegg eller gulv slik 
at det ikke kan flyttes.

1.	 Merk opp hvor skapet skal plasseres.

2.	 Bor hull til skruene.

3.	 Monter skapet på veggen med 
ekspansjonsskruer eller lignende. 

4.	 Kontroller at skapet sitter riktig, og stram 
til skrueforbindelsene.

     BILDE   1

     MERK!   

Bruk skruer som passer til underlaget.
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ZASADY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
•	 Zapisz numer seryjny z etykiety wewnątrz 

sejfu.

•	 Przechowuj klucze w bezpiecznym miejscu.

SYMBOLE

Zatwierdzona zgodność z obo-
wiązującymi dyrektywami UE.

DANE TECHNICZNE
Wymiary zewnętrzne	 150 x 200 x 170 mm

Wymiary wewnętrzne 	 148 x 198 x 140 mm 

Objętość	 4,1 l

Materiał	 Stal

Grubość drzwiczek	 3 mm

Grubość ścianek	 1,5 mm

Klucze	 2 szt.

MONTAŻ
Zamontuj sejf na ścianie albo na podłodze, aby 
nie można go było przenieść.

1.	 Zaznacz miejsce montażu sejfu.

2.	 Wywierć otwory na śruby.

3.	 Przymocuj sejf śrubami rozporowymi lub 
podobnymi. 

4.	 Sprawdź, czy sejf jest odpowiednio 
ustawiony, a następnie dokręć śruby.

     RYS.   1

     UWAGA!   

Używaj śrub odpowiednich do podłoża.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
•	 Note down the serial number from the 

label on the box.

•	 Store the keys in a safe place.

SYMBOLS

Approved in accordance with 
the relevant EU directives.

TECHNICAL DATA
External dimensions	 150 x 200 x 170 mm

Interior 	 148 x 198 x 140 mm 

Volume	 4,1 L

Material	 Steel

Door thickness	 3 mm

Wall thickness	 1.5 mm

Keys	 2

ASSEMBLY
Mount the safe on a wall or the floor so that it 
cannot be moved.

1.	 Mark out where the safe is to be placed.

2.	 Drill holes for the screws.

3.	 Mount the safe with expander screws, or 
the like. 

4.	 Check that the safe is correctly positioned 
and tighten the screws.

     FIG.   1

     NOTE:   

Use screws suitable for the underlying surface.


